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1.0 cal/mL Flavor: Strawberry

Complete plant-based, organic formula with DHA, designed to help support healthy
growth and development for ages 1and up. Available in 3 delicious flavors.
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NUTRITION SHAKE

Complete & Balanced

8.45 FL 0Z (250 mL)

Features

« High-quality ingredients

- Easily digested organic pea protein and all essential
amino acids

- Organic MCT oil for easy fat absorption

- Unique fiber blend that helps support tolerance,

gut health, and the microbiome'?®

Organic phytonutrient blend derived from kale,

blueberries, broccoli, and more

Key nutrients like vitamins A, C, D, E, and zinc to help

support a healthy immune system

- DHA omega-3 from a vegan source to help support
brain and eye health

- No common allergens, such as milk, eggs, fish, shellfish,
tree nuts, peanuts, wheat, soybeans, or sesame

+ No corn

No artificial sweeteners, flavors, colors, or preservatives

- Designed for oral use; may also be tube fed

- Great-tasting organic vanilla, chocolate, and
strawberry flavors

- Kosher

Nutritional Applications

For ages 1and up. Specially formulated for ages 1-13.

May provide nutritional support for patients with the

following considerations:

+ Sole-source or supplemental nutrition

+ Oral or tube feeding

« Failure to thrive

+ Protein-calorie malnutrition

+ Delayed milestones in childhood

- Oral motor feeding difficulty

+ Inadequate intake or increased needs associated
with chronic conditions, such as autism spectrum
disorder, Down syndrome, and others

- Intolerance to other formulas

- Food allergy or intolerance

- Picky eating

- Underweight or low body weight

+ Low growth percentiles

« Cow’s milk protein allergy

- Lactose-free, vegan, plant-based, or gluten-free diets

Ordering Information
Unit UPC: 811112031239

Case UPC: 811112031246
Packaging: 12-250 mL cartons/case
NDC Code: 11112-0031-23

HCPCS Code: B4160

Kate Farms, Inc.

30 South La Patera Lane
Suite #5
Goleta, CA 93117

O 805.845.2446
F 805.832.6119

Not suitable for infants less than 1year old.
References:

Product Specifications

Caloric Density (calories/mL): 1.0

Caloric Distribution (% of kcal):

Protein: 13%, Carbohydrate: 51%, Fat: 36%

NPC to N Ratio: 170:1

Protein Source: Organic pea protein

Carbohydrate Sources: Organic brown rice syrup solids,
organic agave syrup, organic pea starch
Predominant Fiber Sources: Organic agave inulin,
organic pea fiber

Fat Sources: Organic high linoleic sunflower oil,
organic flaxseed oil, organic medium chain
triglycerides (MCT from coconut), DHA algal oil
Omega-6 to Omega-3 Ratio: 3:1

MCT to LCT Ratio: 10:90

Naturally Occurring Arginine: 0.7 g/250 mL or

2.8 g/1000 mL

Free Water: 79%

Renal Solute Load: 216 mOsm/L

Phytonutrient Blend: 50 mg/250 mL or

200 mg/1000 mL

DHA: 35 mg/250 mL or 140 mg/1000 mL

Meets or exceeds 100% of the DRI for 25 of the
listed micronutrients and protein in 875 mL

(1-3 years old), 925 mL (4-8 years old), or 1450 mL
(9-13 years old). DRI volumes should be determined
by a healthcare professional.

Ingredients

Purified Water, Brown Rice Syrup Solids*, Pea Protein*,
Agave Syrup*, High Linoleic Sunflower Oil*, Agave
Inulin*, Contains 1.5% or Less of: Strawberry Flavor
(Natural Flavor, Strawberry Puree*)*, Natural Flavor*,
Monk Fruit Extract*, Flaxseed Qil*, Medium Chain
Triglycerides (MCT from Coconut)*, DHA Algal Oil,
Pea Starch*, Locust Bean Gum*, Rosemary Extract*,
Sunflower Lecithin*, Spectra™ Phytonutrient

Blend* (Extracts and Concentrates from: Broccoli*,
Coffeeberry®*, Green Tea*, Turmeric*, Kale*, Broccoli
Sprout*, Acai*, Cinnamon*, Garlic*, Tomato*, Blueberry*,
Carrot*, Beet*, Raspberry*, Spinach*, Tart Cherry*,
Blackberry*), Vitamins and Minerals (Tricalcium
Phosphate, Dimagnesium Phosphate, Potassium
Chloride, Choline Bitartrate, Sodium Ascorbate,
Calcium Carbonate, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sodium
Chloride, Magnesium Chloride, Beta Carotene,
Calcium Pantothenate, Cholecalciferol [Vitamin D3],
DL-Alpha-Tocopheryl Acetate, Ferric Pyrophosphate,
Niacinamide, Biotin, Chromium Picolinate, Copper
Sulfate, Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12], Folic Acid,
Manganese Sulfate, Phylloquinone, Potassium

lodide, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin, Sodium
Molybdate, Sodium Selenite, Thiamine Hydrochloride,
Vitamin A Palmitate, Zinc Oxide), L-Cysteine,
L-Carnitine, Taurine, L-Tryptophan, Inositol. *Organic

Nutrition Information

Nutrient Composition

Calories
Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Trans Fat
Polyunsaturated Fat
Monounsaturated Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Potassium
Total Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber
Soluble Fiber
Insoluble Fiber
Total Sugars
Added Sugars
Protein
Vitamin A
Palmitate
Beta Carotene
Vitamin C
Calcium
Iron

Vitamin D

Vitamin E

Vitamin K
Thiamin
Riboflavin
Niacin
Vitamin B6
Folate

Folic Acid
Vitamin B12
Biotin
Pantothenic Acid
Phosphorus
lodine
Magnesium
Zinc
Selenium
Copper
Manganese
Chromium
Molybdenum
Chloride
Choline
L-Carnitine
Taurine
Inositol
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Unit

mcg RAE
mcg RAE
mcg RAE
mg
mg
mg
U
mcg
U
mg
mcg
mg
mg
mg
mg
mcg DFE
mcg
mcg
mcg
mg
mg
mcg
mg
mg
mcg
mg
mg
mcg
mcg
mg
mg
mg
mg
mg

Amount
Per Ctn.
(250 mL)
250
10
2
0]
5
25
o]
140
380

300

220
26
45
15

0.2
05
95
75
220
80
35
35
20

% Daily
Value
(250 mL)
N/A
13%
10%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
6%
8%
12%
18%
N/A
N/A
N/A
18%
16%
25%
N/A
N/A
25%
20%
20%
N/A
40%
N/A
15%
15%
50%
40%
25%
35%
20%
N/A
60%
20%
50%
20%
15%
10%
15%
20%
20%
20%
25%
15%
10%
15%
N/A
N/A
N/A

Amount
Per L
(1000 mL)
1000
40
8
0]
20
10
o]
560
15620
128
20
16
N/A
36
36
32
880
400
480
88
120

1200
30

76
64
24

2.4
300
180

24

880
104
180

40
0.8

38
30
880
320
140
140
80



