

Kids Nutrition

1.0 cal/mL

Flavor: Strawberry

Complete plant-based, organic formula with DHA, designed to help support healthy growth and development for ages 1 and up. Available in 3 delicious flavors.









Features

- · High-quality ingredients
- Easily digested organic pea protein and all essential amino acids
- Organic MCT oil for easy fat absorption
- Unique fiber blend that helps support tolerance, gut health, and the microbiome $^{\text{I}\text{-}3}$
- Organic phytonutrient blend derived from kale, blueberries, broccoli, and more
- Key nutrients like vitamins A, C, D, E, and zinc to help support a healthy immune system
- DHA omega-3 from a vegan source to help support brain and eye health
- No common allergens, such as milk, eggs, fish, shellfish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat, soybeans, or sesame
- · No corn
- · No artificial sweeteners, flavors, colors, or preservatives
- · Designed for oral use; may also be tube fed
- Great-tasting organic vanilla, chocolate, and strawberry flavors
- Kosher

Nutritional Applications

For ages 1 and up. Specially formulated for ages 1-13. May provide nutritional support for patients with the following considerations:

- $\cdot \ \mathsf{Sole}\text{-}\mathsf{source} \ \mathsf{or} \ \mathsf{supplemental} \ \mathsf{nutrition}$
- · Oral or tube feeding
- · Failure to thrive
- Protein-calorie malnutrition
- Delayed milestones in childhood
- · Oral motor feeding difficulty
- Inadequate intake or increased needs associated with chronic conditions, such as autism spectrum disorder, Down syndrome, and others
- Intolerance to other formulas
- Food allergy or intolerance
- Picky eating
- Underweight or low body weight
- Low growth percentiles
- Cow's milk protein allergy
- Lactose-free, vegan, plant-based, or gluten-free diets

Ordering Information

Unit UPC: 811112031239 Case UPC: 811112031246 Packaging: 12-250 mL carte

Packaging: 12-250 mL cartons/case NDC Code: 11112-0031-23

NDC Code: 11112-0031-2 HCPCS Code: B4160

> Kate Farms, Inc. 30 South La Patera Lane

Suite #5 Goleta, CA 93117

O 805.845.2446 F 805.832.6119



Pediatric Standard Medical Nutrition



Amount % Daily Amount

Product Specifications

Caloric Density (calories/mL): 1.0 Caloric Distribution (% of kcal):

Protein: 13%, Carbohydrate: 51%, Fat: 36%

NPC to N Ratio: 170:1

Protein Source: Organic pea protein

Carbohydrate Sources: Organic brown rice syrup solids,

organic agave syrup, organic pea starch

Predominant Fiber Sources: Organic agave inulin, organic pea fiber

Fat Sources: Organic high linoleic sunflower oil, organic flaxseed oil, organic medium chain triglycerides (MCT from coconut), DHA algal oil

Omega-6 to Omega-3 Ratio: 3:1 MCT to LCT Ratio: 10:90

Naturally Occurring Arginine: 0.7 g/250 mL or 2.8 g/1000 mL

Free Water: 79%

Renal Solute Load: 216 mOsm/L

Phytonutrient Blend: 50 mg/250 mL or

200 mg/1000 mL

DHA: 35 mg/250 mL or 140 mg/1000 mL

Meets or exceeds 100% of the DRI for 25 of the listed micronutrients and protein in 875 mL (1-3 years old), 925 mL (4-8 years old), or 1450 mL (9-13 years old). DRI volumes should be determined by a healthcare professional.

Ingredients

Purified Water, Brown Rice Syrup Solids*, Pea Protein*, Agave Syrup*, High Linoleic Sunflower Oil*, Agave Inulin*, Contains 1.5% or Less of: Strawberry Flavor (Natural Flavor, Strawberry Puree*)*, Natural Flavor*, Monk Fruit Extract*, Flaxseed Oil*, Medium Chain Triglycerides (MCT from Coconut)*, DHA Algal Oil, Pea Starch*, Locust Bean Gum*, Rosemary Extract*, Sunflower Lecithin*, Spectra™ Phytonutrient Blend* (Extracts and Concentrates from: Broccoli* Coffeeberry®*, Green Tea*, Turmeric*, Kale*, Broccoli Sprout*, Acai*, Cinnamon*, Garlic*, Tomato*, Blueberry*, Carrot*, Beet*, Raspberry*, Spinach*, Tart Cherry*, Blackberry*), Vitamins and Minerals (Tricalcium Phosphate, Dimagnesium Phosphate, Potassium Chloride, Choline Bitartrate, Sodium Ascorbate, Calcium Carbonate, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sodium Chloride, Magnesium Chloride, Beta Carotene, Calcium Pantothenate, Cholecalciferol [Vitamin D3], DL-Alpha-Tocopheryl Acetate, Ferric Pyrophosphate, Niacinamide, Biotin, Chromium Picolinate, Copper Sulfate, Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12], Folic Acid, Manganese Sulfate, Phylloquinone, Potassium lodide, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin, Sodium Molybdate, Sodium Selenite, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Vitamin A Palmitate, Zinc Oxide), L-Cysteine, L-Carnitine, Taurine, L-Tryptophan, Inositol. *Organic

Nutrition Information

Nutrient Composition

Unit	Per Ctn. (250 mL)	Value (250 mL)	Per L (1000 mL)
kcal	250	N/A	1000
g	10	13%	40
g	2	10%	8
	0	N/A	0
_	5	N/A	20
g	2.5	N/A	10
mg	0	N/A	0
mg	140	6%	560
mg	380	8%	1520
g	32	12%	128
g	5	18%	20
	4	N/A	16
	<1 g	N/A	N/A
	9	N/A	36
g	9	18%	36
g	8	16%	32
mcg RAE	220	25%	880
mcg RAE	100	N/A	400
mcg RAE	120	N/A	480
-	22	25%	88
	280	20%	1120
mg	3.2	20%	13
IU	300	N/A	1200
mcg	7.5	40%	30
IU	4.2	N/A	17
mg	1.9	15%	7.6
mcg	16	15%	64
mg	0.6	50%	2.4
mg	0.5	40%	2
mg	4	25%	16
mg	0.6	35%	2.4
mcg DFE	75	20%	300
mcg	45	N/A	180
mcg	1.5	60%	6
mcg	6	20%	24
mg	2.5	50%	10
mg	220	20%	880
mcg	26	15%	104
mg	45	10%	180
mg	1.5	15%	6
mcg	10	20%	40
mg	0.2	20%	0.8
mg	0.5	20%	2
mcg	9.5	25%	38
mcg	7.5	15%	30
mg	220	10%	880
mg	80	15%	320
mg	35	N/A	140
mg	35	N/A	140
ilig			
	kcal g g g g g g g mg mg mg mg g g g g g g	Recall (250 mL)	(250 mL) (250 mL)

Not suitable for infants less than 1 year old.

References:

1. Wegh CAM, Schoterman MHC, et al. Expert Rev Gastroenterol Hepatol. 2017;11(11):1031-1045. 2. Round JL, Mazmanian SK. Nat Rev Immunol. 2009;9(5):313-323. 3. Davis EC, Dinsmoor AM, et al. Dig Dis Sci. 2020;65(3):706-722.